PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Franck Rolion	06/05/2009	
Arnaud Bez	06/05/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE BIC
Street Address:	14, RUE JEANNE D'ASNIERES
City:	CLICHY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kwferrara@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011348-0069-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER G THURLOW

Total Attachments: 1

source=11348_069_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022850 FRAME: 0543 CH \$40.00

500890949

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

	•					
WRIT	citizen of France, residing	at 24, sente des quatre ch	emins, Garches, France	le du Crocq Asnières Sur Oise, Franc 92380, are the inventors of the inve E for which we have executed an app	ention in FIXED-NIB	
□ w	which is executed on	☐ even date herewith o				
⊠ w	which is identified by Jones [Day docket no. <u>11348-069-</u>	999			
which was filed on April 6, 2009, Application No.: 12/444,550						
□ W	We hereby authorize and requestion of the filing date an	uest attorney(s), at Jones and application number of sa	Day, to insert here in paid application when known	arentheses (Application number, wn.	filed	
	HEREAS, Société BIC, 14 nder the said invention and the		lichy, France 92110, is d	lesirous of obtaining our entire right,	title and interest in, to	
hereby interess Patents protect in any priority Protect as may and de	ceipt of which is hereby ackny sell, assign, transfer and set in, to and under the said it is of the United States which tion, including, without limit country or countries foreign yrights derived from said ition of Industrial Property, or be applicable; and all form	nowledged, we, the said A et over, unto the said ASS nvention, and the said Uni h may be granted thereon tation, all applications for to the United States, tog United States application or any other international a is of industrial property pro	SSIGNORS, have sold, a IGNEE, its successors, ited States application an and all reissues and exterpatents, utility models, a either with the right to fill under the Patent Laws of greement or the domestic stection, including, with	us in hand paid, and other good and vassigned, transferred and set over, and legal representatives and assigns, our dall divisions, renewals and continuensions thereof; and all applications and designs which may hereafter be file such applications and the right to coff the United States, the International claws of the country in which any such put limitation, patents, utility models, reign to the United States and all extensions to the United States and all extensions.	d by these presents do entire right, title and ations thereof, and all for industrial property illed for said invention claim for the same the al Convention for the ch application is filed, inventors' certificates	
United the san	I States, whose duty it is to i	issue patents or other evide	ence or forms of industri	and any Official of any country or coal property protection on applications ocordance with the terms of this instru	as aforesaid, to issue	
execute	AND WE HEREBY coved, and will not execute, any	venant and agree that we agreement in conflict her	have full right to convey with.	v the entire interest herein assigned,	and that we have not	
continu	signs, any facts known to us	s respecting said invention pplications, make all righ	, and testify in any legal tful oaths, and generally	o the said ASSIGNEE, its successors proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and o everything possible to aid the for said invention in all countries.	execute all divisional,	
	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, We hereunto set our	hands and seals the day	and year set opposite our respective s	ignatures.	
Date	06/0	, 2009	Franck ROLION	Mij	L.S.	
Date	06/0	S , 2009	Arnaud BEZ		L.S.	

RECORDED: 06/19/2009